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Collas Crill announces 18 promotions across its
offices

January 2026
Collas Crill has made a number of promotions across its Channel Islands and Cayman offices.
The firm has promoted Alex Price to Group Partner and Ben Le Page to Partner.

Alex joined Collas Crill in 2018 and specialises in banking and finance, advising on matters of both Jersey and British Virgin Islands
law. He has strong experience in cross-border Islamic financing transactions which involve offshore entities structured in a Shariah-
compliant manner.

Ben joined the firm in 2015 as a paralegal, qualifying with the firm in 2017. He is an Advocate of the Royal Court of Guernsey and
advises on all aspects of commercial law with a particular focus on banking and finance (including real estate finance, Islamic finance
and fund finance), mergers and acquisitions and general corporate matters.

The firm has also promoted a number of lawyers to Of Counsel, including Conor Walsh in Jersey and Amy Davies, David Jeffery,
Emma Taylor and Tom Cutts-Watson in Guernsey. Guernsey-based Harry Round and Libby Oliver and Cayman-based Juliana Wood.
have been promoted to Senior Associate. Delia Bunce has been promoted to Property Manager in our Cayman real estate team.

Within Collas Crill Trust in Guernsey, James Burton and Abigail Renny have been promoted to Associate Director and Christina
Hartwich to Assistant Manager, Tara Ramoon has been promoted to Senior Corporate Administrator within Collas Crill Corporate
Services in Cayman.

The firm has also made business services promotions in Jersey including Ryan Sims to Infrastructure and Operations Manager, Mike
McGinley to IT Helpdesk Manager and Zak Clinton to Senior IT Systems Engineer.

Jason Romer, Group Managing Partner, said: 'Collas Cirill is ultimately a people business and our success as a firm is entirely down to
our people. Their dedication, expertise and collaborative efforts have allowed us to continue to grow and evolve.

'We are proud to be a firm where brilliant people choose to work and we are passionate about motivating, inspiring and supporting
those brilliant people to develop their careers with us.

'Congratulations to all those promoted this year, with a particular mention to Alex and Ben for being made up to Partners.'
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This note is a summary of the subject and is provided for information only. It does not purport to give specific legal advice, and before acting, further advice should always be
sought. Whilst every care has been taken in producing this note neither the author nor Collas Crill shall be liable for any errors, misprint or misinterpretation of any of the matters set
out in it. All copyright in this material belongs to Collas Crill.
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For more information please contact:

Jason Romer

Group Managing Partner // Jersey
t:+44 (0) 1534 601696 // e;jason.romer@collascrill.com

Alexander Price

Group Partner, Collas Crill Group LLP // Jersey
t:+44 (0) 1534 601707 // e:alexander.price@collascrill.com

Ben Le Page

Partner // Guernsey
t:+44 (0) 1481 734244 // e:ben.lepage@collascrill.com

Conor Walsh

Of Counsel / Jersey
t:+44 (0) 1534 601651 // e:conor.walsh@collascrill.com

Amy Davies

Of Counsel // Guernsey
t:+44 (0) 1481 734234 // e:amy.davies@collascrill.com

David Jeffery

Of Counsel // Guernsey
t:+44 (0) 1481 734243 // e.david.jeffery@collascrill.com

Emma Taylor

Of Counsel // Guernsey
:+44 (0) 1481 734236 // e:emma.taylor@collascrill.com
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Thomas Cutts-Watson

Of Counsel // Guernsey
t:+44 (0) 1481 734821 // e.Thomas.Cutts-Watson@collascrill.com

Harry Round

Senior Associate / Guernsey
:+44 (0) 1481 734822 // e:harry.round@collascrill.com

Libby Oliver
Senior Associate // Guernsey
t:+44 (0) 1481 734206 // e:libby.oliver@collascrill.com

Juliana Wood

Senior Associate / Cayman
t:4+1 345 914 9638 // e:juliana.wood@collascrill.com

Delia Bunce

Property Manager // Cayman
t:4+1 345 914 9653 // e:delia.bunce@collascrill.com

James Burton

| Associate Director // Guernsey
t:+44 (0) 1481 734813 // e;james.burton@collascrill.com

Ti

Abigail Renny
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Associate Director // Guernsey
t:+44 (0) 1481 734823 // e:abigail.renny@collascrill.com

Christina Hartwich

Assistant Manager // Guernsey
t:+44 (0) 1481 734803 // e:christina.hartwich@collascrill.com

Tara Ramoon

Senior Corporate Administrator / Cayman
t:+1 345 914 9641 // e.Tara.Ramoon@collascrill.com
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